
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 10 0 39 84 133 66 12 73 204 355

Belleville 16 4 7 0 27 33 10 15 0 58

Brantford 11 0 4 0 15 22 0 12 0 34

Guelph 15 8 13 87 123 44 16 26 188 274

Hamilton 25 24 38 0 87 162 44 86 339 631

Kingston 10 0 3 0 13 35 2 7 0 44

Kitchener area 132 6 41 0 179 314 6 80 234 634

London 114 4 56 65 239 295 8 169 502 974

Oshawa 130 4 6 6 146 351 4 92 6 453

Ottawa 104 12 52 43 211 325 40 259 730 1,354

Peterborough 7 2 0 0 9 15 2 6 4 27

St. Catharines-Niagara 75 6 44 2 127 233 16 97 2 348

Sudbury 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 6 9

Thunder Bay 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5

Toronto 654 118 816 2,256 3,844 2,315 258 1,672 6,150 10,395

Windsor 58 22 12 5 97 119 30 33 5 187

Chatham-Kent 6 2 0 0 8 14 2 0 0 16

Cornwall 2 2 0 0 4 7 6 0 0 13

Kawartha Lakes 19 0 0 0 19 37 0 0 38 75

North Bay 0 2 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 3

Sarnia 9 0 0 0 9 20 0 0 0 20

Sault Ste. Marie 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

All Ontario 1,398 216 1,131 2,548 5,293 4,417 458 2,627 8,408 15,910

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - MAR 2016 JANUARY - MAR 2017 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 341 355 4% 

Belleville 54 58 7% 

Brantford 56 34 -39% 

Guelph 180 274 52% 

Hamilton 636 631 -1% 

Kingston 35 44 26% 

Kitchener area 585 634 8% 

London 292 974 234% 

Oshawa 615 453 -26% 

Ottawa 793 1,354 71% 

Peterborough 25 27 8% 

St. Catharines-Niagara 323 348 8% 

Sudbury 1 9 800% 

Thunder Bay 6 5 -17% 

Toronto 9,412 10,395 10% 

Windsor 150 187 25% 

Chatham-Kent 18 16 -11% 

Cornwall 37 13 -65% 

Kawartha Lakes 37 75 103% 

North Bay 5 3 -40% 

Sarnia 24 20 -17% 

Sault Ste. Marie 19 1 -95% 

All Ontario 13,644 15,910 17% 

Source: CMHC
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